charged in Count Five of the Indictment in this case, this Court did ORDER that the

defendant, James Dee McKinney, be committed to the custody of the Commissioner of

the West Virginia Department of Corrections for a determinate period of thirty (30) years

from August 22, 2022, with credit for four hundred thirty-eight (438) days previously

served.

WHEREUPON, nothing further being offered in delay of judgment herein

pursuant to defendant’s conviction of the felony offense of First Degree Robbery as

charged in Count Six of the Indictment in this case, this Court did ORDER that the